4/24/2020 Mail - Asher Sng (LKKAuto) - Outlook

From: chan pick yuen <chris_chanbebe@hotmail.com>
Sent: Monday, 4 November, 2019 11:50 AM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@Ilkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: SBW30T & SGL9189J DOA 17.08.19

Dear Sir / Mdm

Enclosed is the invoice , rental , LOA, scene photo & Ita invoice .
Please advise your OIC & claim .
As request following :

1. RC $ 8500 ( AS agreed )

2. loss of rental $1560 ( $120 x 13 days - 11 days recommend + 1 day waiting period + 2 days weekend )
total 14 days

3. Ita $7.45
@ 100% ( 3 cars chain collision - scene photo )

TOTAL $10067.45

Please let us have your offer soon . Thanks

Regards,
Chris Chan Pick Yuen

Kiang Motor
Hp:92712214

https://outlook.office365.com/mail/AAMKAGVINDIKMTdjLTM3MDgtNDY5ZC1hZTdkLWQ3ZDMyNTEOMGFhMgAUAAAAAADIYOFhwsDxTrGjt1lk2...  1/1



Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 23 August 2019 11:48 AM

To: GERALD_CHUA@JURONGHEALTH.COM.SG

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGL 9189J / SBW 30T / OTHERS ON 17/08/2019

Our Ref: CC6/A1G19014676/Aea3

23 AUG 2019

CHUA SENG WEE GERALD

Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGL 9189]) / SBW 30T / OTHERS ON 17/08/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim
against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information
given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed
to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact
us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

You are aware that your No-Claim Discount (NCD - if applicable) will be with held for the time being. Pending
for final allocation of liability in settlement by our principal AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Asher

Case Handler

DID: 6841 6051

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: ashersng@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)



LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

KIANG MOTOR
75 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 4
i 08-26 SYNERGY @KB

Singapore 417800

Dear Sir.
Accident on ‘}’%l “]\ @ '0/%‘/L\/ (

Involving Vehicle Nos M—’j"’/
Along JT 1 f(\g()( VC‘ it (‘LS [U(n‘\& k_(

2
| /We.the registered owner /driver of vehicle registration no: SB\A/ e () =

have involved in the above accident.
I/We hereby authorize M/S KIANG MOTOR to commence repairs of the said vehicle forthwith.

|/We agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our comprehensive/third party claim to you and our
solicitors to act on my/our behalf in respect of the above

T

matter.And if applicable,my/our solicitors shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authority to pay
the amount as deemed compensated direct to you after deduction of their costs ona Solicitor and
client basis.

|/We undertake to co-operate fully with you and our solicitors to ensureé that claim is successful.

|/We also authorize you to sign all discharge vouchers/indemnity forms and all necessary papers in
relation with the above claim in my/our absence.

Your kind co-operation in this matter will be much appreciated.
Thank you.

Yours truly.

Owner's Signatu

(Company's stamp if applicable) r\yb
Crshessd W o U

Name:

NRIC No:

o 20/08/2019



RELEASE VOUCHER
(A1G Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

“"Well, KIANG MOTOR (“the workshop™) hereby confirm that we/l have reached an agreement
with the appointed surveyor of AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Lid LKK AUTO
CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for
S88,500.00 (Repair Cost), S$1,300.00 (Loss of UsefRental), $87.45 (Disbursement) for vehicle no.
SBW 30T that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 17/08/2019 (date) along
THOMSON RD TOWARDS LORNIE ROAD (location) involving vehicle no/s SGL 9189].

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 20/08/2019 (date) at “the workshop”.

We/l confinn that we/I are/am authorized by the owner KWAN SOW KIEW (“the third party
claimant™) of vehicle no. SBW 30T make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have
full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose
herein the letter of authority given by “the third party claimant”.

We/l further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages,
loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that “the third party
claimant™ after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and
expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the
damage to SBW 30T (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/l confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of “the
third party claimant” pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a
without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have

exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same,

Dated this __ 23 (day) of __APR (month) 2020 _(year)

@ .

Signed by appointed surveyor Signcc-i\B)dthc workshop™ (with chop)




2017

KIANG MOTOR

Block 25 Kaki Bukit Road 4 #08-26 Synergy@KB Singapore 417800
HP: 92712214  Fax: (65) 69664526

INVOICE

KWAN SOW KIEW Date: 04" NOV 19
25 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 4

#08-26 SYNERGY @KB

Singapore 417800

Accident date: 17" AUGUST 2019
Final Bill For Vehicle No: SBW30T NISSAN SUNNY

M,.
: AMOUNT
{Lu_m_pgu_rg repair cost as recommended by $8,500.00
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTSPTELTD |
FMr Adrian Ling
Totai $8,500.00

S/DLRS: EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ONLY

Page 421
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BRESELEEREESHATRA
HOCK CHUAN HENG CAR RENTAL & TRADING PTE LTD.

Mo, @ Patain Road, Petain Courl Singapore 203086 Tel: 6208 1936, 6204 0245, 6294 9170 Fax: 6298 385¢

==
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Land Transport Authority

Land Transport Authority
10 Sin Ming Drive
Singapore 575701

GST Registration No. : M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time : 19 Aug 2019/ 12:12:11
Receipt Date/Time : 19 Aug 2019/ 12:12:11
Tax Invoice/Receipt
Receipt No. : ITNET-00000-190819-001201
Previous Receipt No. :
S/N Item Description/ Amount GST Amount
Business Transaction Reference Before Amount After GST
No. GST (S$) (S%$) (S%$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SGL9189J
As at 17 Aug 2019/10:40:00
Insurance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.
1 Insurance Enquiry - SGL9189J
Enquiry Fee 7.00 0.49 7.49
20190819121116539464
Sub-Total 7.00 0.49 7.49
Total Before Rounding 7.00 0.49 7.49
Rounding Difference 0.04
Total Amount Payable 7.45
Paid By
Credit Card: Visa
XXXXXXXXXXXX4105 /MasterCard 7.45
Total 7.45
Cash Change 0.00
Tendered Amount 7.45
Excess Refundable Amount 0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee

may apply.



4/20/2020 Merimen e-Claims
Print Received Message

This mail is associated with :

*SBW30T (5581253670SG)
[SGL9189J]
TP
KWAN SOW KIEW
Aug 17 2019 10:00AM
[CHUA SENG WEE GERALD]
Kiang Motor

From AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) (AIG_SG_EXPRESS), sent on 20/04/2020 10:15 AM.

To LKK_HQ
Subject Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S$9807.45) - SBW30T - Claim Handler: Chan, Kian-Meng

Approved:9807.45.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_Print&CFID=70296026&CFTOKEN=73168eaf69ff5adc-D18... 1/1





